
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1273

ANSWERED ON 16.12.2022


RAILWAY STATION REDEVELOPMENT IN RAJASTHAN


1273 #. SHRI GHANSHYAM TIWARI:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the names of railway stations in the State of Rajasthan selected by Railways for redevelopment in the first phase and the details thereof;

(b) whether Railways have entered into an MOU with any company for redevelopment of these stations;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the names of railway routes in Rajasthan for which electrification work has been completed and is under progress, and the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO 1273 BY SHRI GHANSHYAM TIWARI ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON

16.12.2022 REGARDING RAILWAY STATION REDEVELOPMENT IN RAJASTHAN


(a): Ministry of Railways is undertaking techno-economic feasibility studies for redevelopment of Stations. Based on the outcome of these feasibility studies, stations are planned to be taken up for redevelopment in phases, especially the stations located in major cities and important tourist destination. So far, 7 railway stations in the State of Rajasthan viz. Dakaniya Talav, Gandhinagar-Jaipur, Jaipur, Jaisalmer, Jodhpur, Kota and Udaipur City have been taken up for redevelopment under the scheme of ‘Major Upgradation’ of Railway Stations on Indian Railways.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

 (d) Railway Electrification projects are not confined to State/Union Territories. However, out of 5596 Route Km. of Broad Gauge routes falling in the State of Rajasthan, 3498 Route Km.

(62.51%) have been electrified upto 30.11.2022. Presently, 11 Railway Electrification projects of 2932 Km. route length costing ₹ 2925 Cr. falling fully/partly in the State of Rajasthan are under different stages of execution.


*****

